
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARREO QUESTION NO. 865

TO BE ANSWEREO ON 7TI{ FEBRUARY, 2019

EXECUTION OF PROJECTS UNDER SAGARMALA PROGRAMME

865, SHRIMATI POONAM MAFIAJAN:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state;
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(a) whether any projects are being executed in Mumbai Port Trusl under the aegis of Sagarmala programmei
(b) if so, the salienl features of the programme and its National Perspective Plan with respect to Maharashtral and
(c) the number of projects sanctioned by Sagarmala Development Company Limited and the lunds sanctioned through Central financial assistance for the purpose?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RAOHAKRISHNAN)

a) Yes Madam. Two projects namely, "Upgrading and modernization of lnternational Cruise Terminal" and "Modernisation of Sassoon Dock Fishing Harbour " have been taken up at Mumbai Port under Sagarmala and are currenlly under implementation

b) Sagarmala Programme envisages promoting port-led developmenl in the country'

Sagarmala programme has 4 components namely, Port Modernization & New Port Development, Port Connectivity Enhancement. Port-linked lndustrialization and Coastal Community Development. As part oI the programme, a National Perspective Plan has been prepared and 601 projects having a total esiimated infraslructure investment of Rs. 8.8 Lac Cr have been identified. Of these, 105 projects with oost of Rs 0' 17 Lac Cr is completed, and 414 projects with an estimaled cost of Rs. 416 Lac Cr are under various stages of implementation & development.

Under National Perspective Plan ,114 projects with an estimated cost of Rs' 2'35 lakh Cr.have been taken up in the state of Maharashtra. Of these, 14 poects worth Rs,

5,740 Cr is compleled and 86 projects worth Rs. 73,482 Cr are under different slages of implementation and develoPment.

c) The Sagarmala Development Company Limited (SDCL) has been incorporated for providing funding support through equity investment to project SPVS in-line with objectivts of Sagarmala Programme. However, Ministry of Shipping has sanctioned financial assistance of Rs. 44'1.56 Cr for 31 projects having total project cost of Rs

1488.9 Cr and Rs.225.72 Cr has been released to Govt of Maharashtra under Sagarmala.

